Illumination
DS185 LUXEON UV FC Line Product Datasheet ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
With FlipChip platform technology, LUXEON UV FC Line contains both
1mm2 and 2mm2 die sizes and is the smallest and highest power density
(W/cm2) ultraviolet with FlipChip Technology in a Chip Scale Package
(CSP) LED that can be reflowed onto a substrate with standard surface

LUXEON UV FC Line LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 500mA for LUXEON UV FC1 and 1000mA for LUXEON
UV FC2 at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON UV FC Line follow the convention below:
L  A  F  3  –  U  B  B  B  C  0  0  0  D  D  D  D  1
Where:
A	 –	 designates packing type (0=bin tape, 1=tape and reel)
B  B  B	 –	 designates minimum peak wavelength (380=380nm, 390=390nm, 400=400nm, 410=410nm)
C	 –	 designates product name and die size (1=LUXEON UV FC1 with 1mm2 die size, 2=LUXEON UV FC2 with
	 2mm2 die size)
D  D  D  D	 –	 designates minimum radiometric power (0300=300mW, 0350=350mW, 0400=400mW, 0450=450mW,
	 1400=1400mW, 1600=1600mW, etc.)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON UV FC1, with a 1mm2 die, minimum peak wavelength of 390nm and a
minimum radiometric power of 400mW on tape and reel:
L  1  F  3  –  U  3  9  0  1  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON UV FC Line
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DS185 LUXEON UV FC Line Product Datasheet 20170710 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON UV FC1 at 500mA and 1000mA, Tj=25°C.
PEAK
Wavelength [1]
(nm)
Typical Radiometric Power [2] (mW)
Part Number
500mA 1000mA
410–420
650 1228 LxF3-U410100006001
750 1417 LxF3-U410100007001
400–410
650 1228 LxF3-U400100006001
750 1417 LxF3-U400100007001
390–400
550 1039 LxF3-U390100005001
650 1228 LxF3-U390100006001
750 1417 LxF3-U390100007001
380–390
350 661 LxF3-U380100003001
450 850 LxF3-U380100004001
530 1001 LxF3-U380100005001
Notes for Table 1a:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm for peak wavelength measurements.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±10% for radiometric power measurements.
Table 1b. Product performance of LUXEON UV FC2 at 1000mA and 2000mA, Tj=25°C.
PEAK
Wavelength [1]
(nm)
Typical Radiometric Power [2] (mW)
Part Number
1000mA 2000mA
410–420
1300 2340 LxF3-U410200012001
1500 2700 LxF3-U410200014001
400–410
1100 1980 LxF3-U400200010001
1300 2340 LxF3-U400200012001
1450 2610 LxF3-U400200014001
390–400
1100 1980 LxF3-U390200010001
1300 2340 LxF3-U390200012001
380–390
700 1260 LxF3-U380200006001
900 1620 LxF3-U380200008001